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CONSULTATION AND VALIDATION WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT 

OF AN ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND REPORTING INFORMATION 

SYSTEM (E-MARIS application) 

Draft List of Participants 

 Name Function Contact/email 

1 Mr Abdirahim Ibrahim Sheikheile Director of planning policy - Somalia sgunrahim@yahoo.com 
Tel: +252 6167621666 

2 Madam Tengku Balkis binti Tunku 

Shahar 

Head of tuna development section - 

Department of Fisheries - Malaysia 

balkis@dof.gov.my 
 

3 Mr. Rajaei Fariborz Iran Fisheries Organization - Iran rajaeif@gmail.com 
Mob: +98-9123033806 

4 Mr. Avelino Munwane Head of Fisheries Monitoring Department 

National Fisheries Administration - 
Mozambique 

avelinoalfiado@hotmail.co.uk 

5 Mr. António Kechane Cuambe Fishery Monitoring Department Technician 

National Fisheries Administration - 

Mozambique 

Tel: +258844603662 
kechane@gmail.com 

6 Mr. José S. Halafo Senior Aquatic Biologist 

Fisheries Research Institute - Mozambique 

Tel: +258824033950 
jhalafo@yahoo.com 

7 Miss Kanyarat Woraprayoth Department of Fisheries - Thailand kookky0053@gmail.com 

8 Riana Handayani Directorate General of Capture Fisheries, 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries – 
Indonesia 

sdi.djpt@yahoo.com 

Mob: +62213453008 

9 Ms Mumpuni Cyntia Pratiwi Directorate General of Capture Fisheries, 
Ministry of Marine Affairs and Fisheries – 
Indonesia 

sdi.djpt@yahoo.com 

10 Mr. Muhammad Wasim Khan Director General, Marine Fisheries 
Department 
Pakistan 

khanmwasim@gmail.com 
Mob: 092-333-334844 

11 Mr. Vincent Lucas Seychelles Fishing Authority - Seychelles vlucas@sfa.sc 

12 Ms Mellissa Joseph Seychelles Fishing Authority – Seychelles mjoseph@sfa.sc 

13 Mr Mapalagama Manage 
Ariyarathna 

DFAR, Ministry of Fisheries & Aquatic 

Resources Development – Sri Lanka 
mma_fi@yahoo.com 

14 Mr Kiilu Benedict Kyalo STATE DEPARTMENT FOR FISHERIES AND 
THE BLUE ECONOMY, Mombasa - Kenya 

kiilub@yahoo.com 
Mob: +254-721721728 

15 Mr Qayiso Mketsu Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fisheries - South Africa 

QayisoMK@daff.gov.za 

16 Mr Saasa Pheeha Department of Agriculture, Forestry and 
Fisheries - South Africa 

saasap@daff.gov.za 

17 Mr. Adam Ziyad Ministry of Fisheries & Agriculture - Maldives adam.ziyad@fishagri.gov.mv> 

18 Mrs. Meera Satishchandra 
KOONJUL 

Divisional Scientific Officer, Fisheries 
Division, Ministry of Ocean Economy, Marine 
Resources, Fisheries and Shipping- Mauritius 

mkoonjul@govmu.org 
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19 Mr. RAKOTONIAINA 
Andrianaivonavalona 

Ministère des Ressources Halieutiques et de 
la Pêche - Madagascar 

csp-mprh@madagascar-scs-
peche.mg 
Mob +261320723150 

20 Mr. Hosea Gonza Mbilinyi Director General, DSFA - Tanzania hoseagonza86@gmail.com 

21 Mr. Christian Alphonce Nzowa Head of Compliance Section, DSFA – 
Tanzania 

christiannzowa@gmail.com 

22 Mr. Ahmed SAID SOILIHI Direction Générale des Ressources 
Halieutiques - Comoros 

ahmed_ndevou@yahoo.fr 
Mob: +269.335 30 28 

23 Yasser Abdullah Almusalhi Director of Fisheries Statistics - Oman y.muslahi@gmail.com 

Mob: +968-99381313 

24 Al Muatasam Hamood Al-Habsi H.S Fisheries Resources Management - 
Oman 

muatasim4@hotmail.com 
Mob:99897121 

25 Mr Shankar Joint Commissioner, Department of Animal 
Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries, 
Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers' 
Welfare, New Delhi, India. 

shankarjcfy@gmail.com 

 Resource persons 

26 Mr. Giroux Florian Compliance officer – IOTC Secretariat florian.giroux@iotc.org 

27 Mr. Fabio Fiorellatto Data coordinator – IOTC Secretariat fabio.fiorellato@iotc.org 

28 Mr. Olivier Roux IT Consultant – GEF/FAO ABNJ Tuna Project olivier@otolithe.com 

29 Ms. Jenny Cheatle Compliance Manager - ICCAT jenny.cheatle@iccat.int 

30 Mr. Peter Flewwelling Compliance Manager pflewwelling@npfc.int 

31 Mr. John Lansley Executive Secretary - SIOFA jon@siofa.org 

Tel: +262 692 37 63 95 

 

The IOTC e-MARIS consultation workshop is financially supported by the following 

organisations: 
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